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Rep. Ben Cannon
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MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2612/HB 2613/HB 2614 — Public Hearing
HB 2615 — Public Hearing
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:20 p.m.
HB 2612/HB 2613/ HB 2614 — PUBLIC HEARING
023 Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
Association (OSEA)
052 Chair Komp
056 Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon
Education Association (OEA) (EXHIBIT A)
076 Chair Komp
083 Smith
088 Rep. Cannon
110 Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
Oregon Education Association (OEA)
131 Smith
145 Rep. Buckley
150 Smith
158 Chair Komp
19A 179 Wimmer Whelan
185 Chair Komp
194 Otto Schell, Vice President of Legislation, Oregon Parent
Teacher Association (PTA)
221 Chair Komp
236 Chuck Hibner, Director, Secretary of State’s Audit Division

(EXHIBIT B)



266 Rep. Minnis

269 Hibner
289 Rep. Minnis
291 Hibner
302 Rep. Dallum
306 Hibner
313 Rep. Dallum
327 Hibner
331 Rep. Dallum
336 Hibner
343 Rep. Dallum
351 Hibner
359 Rep. Dallum
361 Hibner
365 Rep. Dallum
369 Hibner
378 Rep. Dallum
385 Rep. Roblan
416 Rep. Whisnant
424 Hibner
434 Rep. Whisnant
458 Hibner
20A 010 Hibner
016 Rep. Whisnant
027 Rep. Buckley
029 Hibner
030 Rep. Buckley
032 Hibner
047 Rep. Buckley
057 Hibner
059 Chair Komp
062 Hibner
20A 072 Rep. Minnis
079 Hibner
081 Chair Komp
090 Marilyn Dilles, Citizen, Benton County
272 Chair Komp
274 Dilles
283 Chair Komp
293 David Foote, Consultant, Central Oregon Mobility Consortium
Council (EXHIBIT C)
19B 015 Chair Komp
016 Rep. Buckley
025 Foote
047 Rep. Buckley
050 Foote
051 Chair Komp
056 Susan Farmer, Citizen, Oregon (EXHIBIT D)
250 Rep. Roblan

253 Farmer



HB 2615 - PUBLIC HEARING

259

20B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

270
302

326
332
411
420
422
430
468
479
015
022
024
027
035
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Chair Komp

Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT E)
Jim Scherzinger, Chair, Finance Workgroup, The Chalkboard
Project (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Komp

Scherzinger

Chair Komp

Scherzinger

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Roblan

Chair Komp

Hildick

Hildick

Chair Komp

Rep. Roblan

Hildick

Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:57 p.m.

HB 2612, HB 2613 & HB 2614, written testimony, BethAnne Darby, 2 pp
HB 2612, HB 2613 & HB 2614, written testimony, Chuck Hibner, 1 p
HB 2612, HB 2613 & HB 2614, written testimony, David Foote, 4 pp

HB 2612, HB 2613 & HB 2614, written testimony, Susan Farmer, 24 pp
HB 2615, written testimony, Sue Hildick, 13 pp

HB 2615, written testimony, Jim Scherzinger, 19 pp



