## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

## **TAPE LOG**

February 27, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 19 - 20

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Betty Komp, Chair

Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair

Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. John Dallum Rep. Gene Whisnant

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 2612/HB 2613/HB 2614 – Public Hearing HB 2615 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A	004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:20 p.m.
HB 2612/HB 2	2613/ HB 2614 – PUBLI	IC HEARING
	023	Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
		Association (OSEA)
	052	Chair Komp
	056	Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon
		Education Association (OEA) (EXHIBIT A)
	076	Chair Komp
	083	Smith
	088	Rep. Cannon
	110	Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
		Oregon Education Association (OEA)
	131	Smith
	145	Rep. Buckley
	150	Smith
	158	Chair Komp
19A	179	Wimmer Whelan
1971	185	Chair Komp
	194	Otto Schell, Vice President of Legislation, Oregon Parent
	171	Teacher Association (PTA)
	221	Chair Komp
	236	Chuck Hibner, Director, Secretary of State's Audit Division
	230	(EXHIBIT B)

	266	Rep. Minnis
	269	Hibner
	289	Rep. Minnis
	291	Hibner
	302	Rep. Dallum
	306	Hibner
	313	Rep. Dallum
	327	Hibner
	331	Rep. Dallum
	336	Hibner
	343	Rep. Dallum
	351	Hibner
	359	Rep. Dallum
	361	Hibner
	365	Rep. Dallum
	369	Hibner
	378	Rep. Dallum
	385	Rep. Roblan
	416	Rep. Whisnant
	424	Hibner
	434	Rep. Whisnant
	458	Hibner
20A	010	Hibner
	016	Rep. Whisnant
	027	Rep. Buckley
	029	Hibner
	030	Rep. Buckley
	032	Hibner
	047	Rep. Buckley
	057	Hibner
	059	Chair Komp
	062	Hibner
<b>20A</b>	072	Rep. Minnis
	079	Hibner
	081	Chair Komp
	090	Marilyn Dilles, Citizen, Benton County
	272	Chair Komp
	274	Dilles
	283	Chair Komp
	293	David Foote, Consultant, Central Oregon Mobility Consortium
19B	015	Council (EXHIBIT C) Chair Komp
19 <b>D</b>	016	Rep. Buckley
	025	Foote
	047	Rep. Buckley
	050	Foote
	050	Chair Komp
	056	Susan Farmer, Citizen, Oregon (EXHIBIT D)
	250	Rep. Roblan
	250 253	Farmer
	233	r at thet

259	Chair Komp			
HB 2615 – PUBLIC HEARING				
270	Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT E)			
302	Jim Scherzinger, Chair, Finance Workgroup, The Chalkboard			
	Project (EXHIBIT F)			
326	Chair Komp			
332	Scherzinger			
411	Chair Komp			
420	Scherzinger			
422	Rep. Dallum			
430	Rep. Roblan			
468	Chair Komp			
479	Hildick			
<b>20B</b> 015	Hildick			
022	Chair Komp			
024	Rep. Roblan			
027	Hildick			
035	Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:57 p.m.			

.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2612, HB 2613 & HB 2614, written testimony, BethAnne Darby, 2 pp
- B. HB 2612, HB 2613 & HB 2614, written testimony, Chuck Hibner, 1 p
- C. HB 2612, HB 2613 & HB 2614, written testimony, David Foote, 4 pp
- D. HB 2612, HB 2613 & HB 2614, written testimony, Susan Farmer, 24 pp
- E. HB 2615, written testimony, Sue Hildick, 13 pp
- F. HB 2615, written testimony, Jim Scherzinger, 19 pp